

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF WEST VIRGINIA

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, ex rel.
WEST VIRGINIA SECONDARY SCHOOL ACTIVITIES COMMISSION,
Defendant Below, Petitioner,

SCA EFiled: Feb 11 2024
11:50PM EST
Transaction ID 72012461

v.

Docket No.: 24-32
Lower Case No.: 23-P-111

THE HONORABLE JASON FRY,
JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF WAYNE COUNTY,
WEST VIRGINIA, and
TOMA GASAJ,

Plaintiffs Below, Respondents.

**RESPONSE TO PETITIONER'S
VERIFIED PETITION FOR WRIT OF PROHIBITION**

Juston H. Moore, Esq.
W.Va. Bar #12558
P.O. Box 278
209 South Court Street
Wayne, West Virginia 25570
T: (304) 840-6647
F: (877) 843-4831
jhmoorelaw@gmail.com
*Counsel for
Toma Gasaj*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	1
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT AND DECISION	5
ARGUMENT	5
A. The Lower Court did not exceed its legitimate power and/or commit error because it appropriately conducted a constitutional analysis of said rule as permitted under <i>Mayo</i> .	6
B. The Lower Court did not exceed its legitimate power and/or commit error when it granted a preliminary injunction as that relief was appropriate under the facts and circumstances of this case.	8
C. A Writ of Prohibition is Not Appropriate in this Case.	10
CONCLUSION AND RELIEF REQUESTED	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

DECISIONS OF THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF WEST VIRGINIA

<i>Hinkle v. Black</i> , 164 W.Va. 112, 262 S.E.2d 744 (1979)	10
<i>Israel by Israel v. West Virginia Secondary Schools Activities Comm'n</i> , 182 W.Va. 454, 388 S.E.2d 480 (1989)	7
<i>Jefferson County Board of Education v. Jefferson County Education Association</i> , 183 W.Va. 15, 24, 393 S.E.2d 653, 662 (1990)	5, 6, 8
<i>Jones v. State Board of Education</i> , 218 W.Va. 52, 61, 622 S.E.2d 289 (2005) (applying Syl. Pt. 4, <i>Appalachian Power Co. v. State Tax Department</i> , 195 W.Va. 573, 466 S.E.2d 424 (1995))	7
<i>Mayo v. W. Va. Secondary Sch. Activities Comm'n</i> , 672 S.E.2d 224 (2008)	5, 6, 7
<i>State ex rel Suriano v. Gaughen</i> , 198 W.Va. 339, 480 S.E.2d 548 (1996)	10
<i>State ex rel. W. Va. Secondary Sch. Activities Comm'n v. Oakley</i> , 152 W. Va. 533, 164 S.E.2d 775 (1968)	6
<i>State ex rel. W. Va. Secondary Sch. Activities Comm'n v. Webster</i> , 228 W. Va. 75, 80, 717 S.E.2d 859, 864 (1968)	7
<i>Syl. Pt. 2, Woodall v. Laurita</i> , 156 W.Va. 707, 195 S.E.2d 717 (1973)	11

STATUTES AND REGULATIONS

W. Va. Code §53-1-1	10
W. Va. C.S.R. §127-2-2	4
W.Va. C.S.R. §127-2-7	4
W. Va. C.S.R. §127-2-8	4
